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Raegan Ryan's Weekly Blog
November 24, 2014 

EFFORT

This past week could’ve been viewed as the gauntlet. We had three 
games in five days with the first two being on the road. We knew that 
it would be a challenge but we also knew that it would require inten­
tional effort.

We look forward to our contests with Bellarmine because they are 
a quality team and picking up another win from a recognized program 
in our region would definitely be to our advantage come post season. 
It’s hard to know exactly what to say in regards to this game. We had 
a game plan, we really wanted to win, we knew how huge this oppor­
tunity was for us and we as players didn’t follow through. 
Unfortunately we came up short. Yes, we are disappointed in the loss 
but the way I see it - we have so much to learn from this game. We 
learn what intentional effort really looks like whether it’s sprinting to 
close out or encouraging our teammate as positively as we can from 
the bench. I also see a great deal of upside. If we approach each 
practice with a focus of getting better I really think our potential is lim­
itless. We have so much talent and we will get better.

We moved forward and traveled to Tiffin and that game was just 
hard work. We were definitely beginning to feel a bit fatigued but were 
able to pull off the win down the stretch. We entered the locker room 
after the game and just had feelings of contentment because we won 
but we also were experiencing thoughts of "how did we pull that one 
off?" I think the easiest answer would be that we were in "it," effort- 
wise, for a full 40 minutes.

FINALLY we had our home opener on Saturday. We are thankful 
that the MVNU team made it safely due to an accident that they were 
behind as they traveled here. This game again was just hard work. 
We didn’t play our best first half but came out and were more eager 
and energized in the second half to get the job done!

I’m not sure how many people know what we do as a team for our 
opponents for our home games and I don’t say this to say "hey - look 
at what we do!" at all because it’s not about that. It’s about using this 
opportunity as a platform for the Lord and His purposes. This year our 
team decided to buy "I am Second" bracelets to give to each of our 
opponents. We also have a card that we write, explaining the reason 
we are "second" in addition to personalized messages to individuals. 
Our intention is to provide encouragement and share the Gospel in 
various ways. Typically we offer some way to contact us if they wish 
or have questions, etc. On top of the chance to pray with our oppo­

nent after each game, one of the most rewarding things is being con­
tacted by the person you wrote your note to. This past week one of 
the players from MVNU contacted one of our players and just thanked 
her for the note and said how much it meant to her.

Sometimes, we don’t need to do what seem like the "bigger" things 
to further His Kingdom. Sometimes it’s rolling out a leather ball, toss­
ing it through a net, and playing with passion. Sometimes it’s writing 
a small note of encouragement.

Luke 12:48 says "... everyone to whom much was given, of much will 
be required...."

We have been given much, individually, and as a 
team. Sometimes all it takes is a little extra and 
intentional effort.

Raegan Ryan is a senior guard from Canisteo, A/Y 
as a Dean’s List student majoring in middle child­
hood education.
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ESTABLISHED 1802

(937) 767-5501
75 Water Street, Clifton, Ohio

www.cliftonmill.com
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The Inside Scoop

"Official Charter Company of 
the Cedarville Yellow Jackets”

937-879-3000
8250 Expansion Way 

Dayton, OH 45424

Star Comparison r m
Current Record 4-1 ro 6

Points Scored/Game 76.4 ✓ 69.5

Points Allowed/Game 71.8 63.0 ✓

FG % .451 ✓ .434

3-point FG % .410 ✓ .286

FT % .730 ✓ .684

Rebounds/Game 32.2 46.5 ✓

Assists/Game 15.0 ✓ 14.5

Turnovers/Game 16.8 ✓ 22.5

Blocked Shots/Game 1.6 4.5 ✓

Steals/Game 13.0 ✓ 9.0

Current Streak W2 ! W2 !

A ccor hotels

155 W. Le ffe l Lane

S p rin g fie ld , OH 
45506

937-325-5356

PROBABLE STARTERS: 
# Ferris State (2-0) Pos PPG RPG APG
3 Destiney Robinson (5-3 junior) G 6.5 1.0 0.5
12 Katie Mavis (5-8 junior) G 11.5 3.0 2.0
24 Dena Droste (5-7 junior) G 7.0 3.0 2.5
21 Kara Hess (5-11 senior) F 3.5 3.5 1.5
40 Christina Branch (6-2 junior) F 13.5 11.5 1.0

PROBABLE STARTERS:
# Cedarville (4-1) Pos. PPG RPG APG
3 Taylor Vander Plas (5-9 junior) G 4.8 2.8 1.6
10 Raegan Ryan (5-5 senior) G 19.0 2.0 4.0
13 Kaysie Brittenham (5-8 junior) G 14.4 4.4 3.0
22 Deborah Gordon (5-11 senior) F 3.6 3.2 1.2
23 Kayla Linkous (5-10 junior) F 13.0 3.6 1.8

Taylor VanderPlas Raegan Ryan Kaysie Brittenham

Deborah Gordon K ayla Linkous

R a m a d a
W O R L D W I D E

(937) 372-9921

Proud sponsors o f  
Yellow Jacket 

Basketball

“Please ask about our 
Cedarville University 

rate”

300 Xenia Town Square 
Xenia, Ohio 43585

Tonight's Honorary Coach
Erin Shaw
Instructor of Women’s Ministry 
Cedarville University

“ I have sincerely appreciated being in Professor 
Shaw’s class this semester. She is passionate 
about what it means to be a Biblical woman in a 
way that honors God within a culture that often 
rejects that. Her passioon and love for the Word 

is truly evident in how she leads our class and in her personal life. 
I am thankful for the opportunity to learn from a Godly woman with 
such integrity and energy!”

Selected by senior forward Deborah Gordon.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu LADY JACKET BASKETBALL 3



Taste All That 
Life Has To Offer.

Experience the best things in life at the new Courtyard 
by Marriott in Downtown Springfield. Stay for a night or 
for a week in our beautifully-renovated hotel. Enjoy our 

garden pool, hot tub, business center and complimentary 
high-speed Internet.Taste the delicious fare of the Mela 

Urban Bistro. O r  just unwind at the Mela lounge.

taste | life
100 south fountain • downtown springfield • 937.322.3600 • www.melaurbanbistro.com

CEDARVIllE
Village Market

SR 72 North
(Located across from Cedarville University) 

Offering SHELL fuel, groceries, 
pizza for your convenience

(937) 766-1201
Open 7 Days a Week, 6 am to midnight 

Pay at the Pu m p!

ANDERSON'WILLIAMSONinsurance agency, llc
home Auto Farm business health life

I Insurance.. (937) 372-4491SafecoMember of Liberty Mm WWW.AWXENIA.COM

$3.99 Generics with Club Rx Wl

C C ttftfo C b  P H A R M A C Y
9 South Main St. | Cedarville , OH 45314 937.766.9900

(Next to the Cedarville Library)

FREE CAMPUS DELIVERY
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Last Time Out

TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

Dayton, Ohio 45430

937- 429-3444

( O v )

( jOgriNKT
SUIT LS

Only 12 miles 
from CU!

Proud to support the 
Yellow Jackets!!

• All Suite Rooms 
• Hot Deluxe Breakfast

Comfort
Suites
121 Raydo Circle 

Springfield, OH 45506
937-322-0707

BIG ORANGE SHOE SHOP
(937)465-6167

Open Daily Mon-Sat.

103 West Baird St., PO Box 605 
West Liberty, Oh 43357

Dennis & Julie McIntosh, Owners 
www.bigorangeshoeshop.com

CEDARVILLE, Ohio - Raegan Ryan piled up 18 
points, seven steals, and six assists to lead the 
Lady Jackets to an 82-61 non-conference win 
over Mount Vernon Nazarene in the 2014-15 
home opener in the Callan Athletic Center on 
Saturday afternoon.

Cedarville, 4-1, overcame a sluggish start.
The home side scored the final seven points of 
the first half to lead 33-23.

The Jackets quickly pushed the margin out to 
16 in the first four minutes of the second period. The final score 
was the largest difference in the game.

Ryan, who is shooting .538 from the field this year, made 6-of- 
9 shots from the field. She averages a team-high 19 points per 
game.

Freshman Regina Hochstetler came off the bench with a 
career-high 15 points. Kayla Linkous made 5-for-6 shots includ­
ing both of her three-point tries en route to 14 points.

Kaysie Brittenham added 11 points and five steals.
Cedarville shot 53 percent from the field and held MVNU to a 

33 percent accuracy. The Jackets also forced eight more 
turnovers, 25-17.

Raegan Ryan

Looking Ahead
Cedarville closes out their three-game home stand when they 

host Ohio Christian University on Tuesday, Dec. 2 with a 5:30 pm 
contest with the Trailblazers.

The Lady Jackets open up Great Midwest Athletic Conference 
action as they travel to meet up with the Ursuline College Arrows 
at 7 p.m. on Thursday, Dec. 4. The game will be played at Notre 
Dame College OH in South Euclid, Ohio.

Follow the Lady Jackets
Keep up with Lady Jacket women’s basketball on the Internet 

by logging onto the Cedarville University sports information 
homepage. The address is vellowiackets.cedarville.edu and the 
site includes the schedule, roster, game statistics, cumulative 
stats, game recaps and photos, video highlights, interviews with 
coaches and players plus other special video features.

BACK THE JACKETS ON FACEBOOK, TWITTER, 
YOUTUBE, INSTAGRAM AND CU SMS ALERTS

Fans can follow Cedarville University Athletics on Facebook, Twitter 
and Instagram. Sign up using the links on the sports information website. 
Look for the graphics in the bottom right corner of the main page.

Become a fan on Facebook. On Twitter, you can track the Jackets via 
either the web or text message alerts.

Additionally, you can receive SMS (short message service) text mes­
sage alerts on your cell phone by signing up on the CU sports informa­
tion site. You manage your own account in the self-subscribe/unsub- 
scribe system.

The service is free, but standard text message rates apply depending 
upon the plan you have with your carrier. Click SMS icon at the bottom 
right of the website.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu LADY JACKET BASKETBALL 5
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FOREMAN-BLAIR
PONTIAC • BUICK • GMC

visit our website at... 
www.foremanblair.com

1-800-640-6308

Industrial & Commercial Roofing 
www.CottermanRoofing.com

otter man & 
ompanytNC.—

Dayton & Minster, Ohio

937-433-8268

Imarketpl^ I
Beaver Valley Shopping Center

3245 Seajay Drive, 
Beavercreek, Ohio 45430 

www.lofinos.com

937-426-0060

Ov er  2 2 6  years  
of e x p e r ie n c e !

JEREEfffi
PRINTING " >

937-374-2646
1450 South Patton Street 

Xenia, OH 45385
email: SC play@ aol.C O m  

w w w .s c re e n p la y p rin tin g .c o m  '

WALLACE & TURNER, INC.

INSURANCE-SINCE 1870 
616 N. LIMESTONE ST. 

SPRINGFIELD, OHIO 45503
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FAMILY 
of CARS

( Q )  H Y u nn n i

ACURA

937-426-9564

©@©tt(Q)GT)

© f c o ©

10 Kinsey Road 
Xenia, Ohio 45385

937- 372-6391

Rollins Moving & Storage

OHIO MOVING “MOVERS FOR THREE GENERATIONS"
SAME OR NEXT DAY DELIVERY

Rollins for Moving
LOCAL - NATIONWIDE - WORLDWIDE WITH THE 
SAME QUALITY SERVICE 
PROFESSIONAL PACKING A CRATING

Rollins for Storage
WE INVITE YOU TO INSPECT 0U« WAREHOUSE 
FULLY INSURED CONTAINERIZED STORAGE

1-800-826-8094 Rollins for Care
FULL VALUE PROTECTION

2014-15 Schedule/Results j
Cedarville University “Lady Jackets” (4-1, 0-0)

November (4-1, 0-0)
Nov. 13 vs Ashland Columbus, OH W 74-65
Nov. 16 at Ohio Dominican Columbus, OH W 85-82
Nov. 18 at Bellarmine Louisville, KY L 68-82
Nov. 20 at Tiffin Tiffin, OH W 73-69
Nov. 22 MT. VERNON NAZARENE Cedarville W 82-61
Nov. 25 FERRIS STATE Cedarville 5:30 PM

December (0-0, 0-0)
Dec. 2 OHIO CHRISTIAN Cedarville 5:30 PM
Dec. 4 at Ursuline* South Euclid, OH 7 PM
Dec. 6 INDIANAPOLIS Cedarville 2 PM
Dec. 13 at Urbana Urbana, OH 1 PM
Dec. 19 vs West Liberty State South Euclid, OH 2:30 PM
Dec. 20 at Notre Dame OH South Euclid, OH 4 PM

January (0-0, 0-0)
Jan. 3 at Central State* Wilberforce, OH 4 PM
Jan. 8 at Davis & Elkins* Elkins, WV 5:30 PM
Jan. 10 at Alderson Broaddus* Philippi, WV 2 PM
Jan. 15 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN* Cedarville 5:30 PM
Jan. 17 TREVECCA* Cedarville 2 PM
Jan. 22 OHIO VALLEY* Cedarville 5:30 PM
Jan. 24 at Salem International* Salem, WV 2 PM
Jan. 29 WILBERFORCE Cedarville 5:30 PM
Jan. 31 CENTRAL STATE* Cedarville 5:30 PM

February (0-0, 0-0)
Feb. 5 ALDERSON BROADDUS* Cedarville 5:30 PM
Feb. 7 DAVIS & ELKINS* Cedarville 2 PM
Feb. 12 at Trevecca* Nashville, TN 7 PM
Feb. 14 at Kentucky Wesleyan* Owensboro, KY 2 PM
Feb. 19 SALEM INTERNATIONAL* Cedarville 5:30 PM
Feb. 21 at Ohio Valley* Vienna, WV 2 PM
Feb. 26 URSULINE* Cedarville 7 PM

HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS
Watch all home games on LIVE VIDEO STREAM via Stretch Internet 
yellowjackets.cedarville.edu 
All Starting Times Eastern 
* Great Midwest Athletic Conference

Trophy Sports C enter
•Team Sales •School Jackets
•Awards •Screen Printing
•Uniforms
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No-fee consultations available.

The Main 
Thing
apparel & 

sporting goods

Lonnie Robinson
937-605-9930

largobigblue1@aol.com 
As my ole buddy says:

“Keep the main thing, The Main Thing”

Hightech
Automotive

Appointments for sick cars 
and unhappy owners;

937.766.9852

105 West Xenia Avenue 
Cedarville, OH

(th ru  11/22/14)
Adelphi

W
1

L
0 Marshall

W
0

L
2

Akron 3 3 Masters 0 1
A lbany Pharmacy 1 0 Mercyhurst 1 0
A ld e rso n  B roaddus 3 0 Miami 3 5
Alumnae 6 0 Miami Valley Hospital 4 1
Anderson 1 0 Michigan Christian 0 1
Antioch 1 0 Michigan-Dearborn 1 1
A sh la n d 11 12 MidAmerica Nazarene 0 2
Azusa Pacific 0 1 Midwestern State 0 1
Ball State 0 1 Morehead State 0 2
Baptist Bible 1 0 Morningside 2 2
Bartlesville Wesleyan 0 1 Mount Carmel 1 0
B e lla rm ine 2 1 Mount St. Joseph 16 18
Bethel IN 3 2 M oun t Vernon Nazarene 38 15
Bluffton 14 20 National Cash Register 0 3
Bowling Green 1 6 Northern Kentucky 0 2
Brewton Parker 0 1 Northwestern IA 0 1
Briar Cliff 0 1 Northwestern Ohio 5 0
Bryan 3 0 Northwood FL 2 0
California Baptist 1 0 Notre Dame IN 0 1
Capital 9 3 N otre  Dam e OH 12 3
Cardinal Stritch 1 0 Nyack 1 0
Carlow 4 0 Oakland C ity 6 2
C entra l S tate 22 17 Ohio 3 5
Charleston WV 0 1 O h io  D om in ican 31 26
Cincinnati 6 4 Ohio Northern 6 4
Cleveland State 1 0 Ohio State 0 7
Collegiates 0 1 O h io  Va lley 2 0
Colorado Christian 1 1 Ohio Wesleyan 7 2
Concordia MI 9 1 Ohio-Belmont 1 0
Concordia NE 2 0 Ohio-Chillicothe 2 0
Concordia NY 1 1 Oklahom a Christian 0 1
Daemen 8 2 Olivet Nazarene 1 4
Davenport 0 1 Otterbein 1 1
D avis  &  E lk ins 2 1 Ozarks 3 0
Dayton 7 14 Point Park 10 0
Defiance 8 19 Queens 0 1
Denison 3 1 Rio Grande 15 30
Dyke 0 3 Roberts Wesleyan 7 3
Earlham 4 0 Rollins 0 1
Eastern Illinois 0 1 Saint Ambrose 1 0
Emmanuel 0 1 Saint Francis IL 1 0
Evangel 0 2 Saint Francis IN 6 3
F e rris  S tate 1 0 Saint Joseph’s IN 1 0
Findlay 8 23 Saint Vincent 3 5
Finlandia 1 0 Salem  In te rna tiona l 6 0
Florida Tech 0 1 Seton Hill 3 1
Franklin 0 1 Shawnee State 15 25
Fresno Pacific 1 0 Shorter 1 0
Geneva 8 1 Siena Heights 2 0
Georgetown 3 9 Sioux Falls 0 1
Glenville State 0 1 Southern Indiana 0 1
Goshen 2 0 Spring Arbor 4 7
Grace 12 4 Springfield C ity Hospital 1 0
Grand Rapids Baptist 2 0 St. Elizabeth 3 0
Greenville 1 0 St. Marys 0 1
Grove City 1 0 SUNY-Cortland 0 1
Hanover 3 0 Tarleton State 0 1
Hastings 1 0 Taylor 22 10
Heidelberg 1 1 Tennessee Temple 2 0
Hillsdale 1 2 Thom as More 6 0
Hope International 1 0 T iff in 28 15
Houghton 5 0 Transylvania 2 5
Huntington 7 6 Trevecca Nazarene 2 2
Indiana 0 1 Trinity 1 0
Indiana PA 0 1 Trin ity Christian 3 1
In d ia n a po lis 0 3 Union KY 1 0
Indiana State 0 2 Urbana 37 28
Indiana Tech 2 1 U rsu line 15 0
Indiana Wesleyan 6 11 Vanguard 0 1
Indiana-South Bend 2 1 Virginia-Wise 1 0
Iowa Wesleyan 0 1 Walsh 21 17
John Brown 0 1 Warner Southern 1 0
John Carroll 1 0 Webber International 2 0
Judson 1 0 West Virginia Tech 1 0
Kendall 1 0 West Virginia Wesleyan 0 2
Kent State 0 1 Western 1 0
Kentucky Christian 2 1 Western Baptist 0 1
K e n tu cky  W esleyan 1 2 Western Michigan 1 1
Kenyon 6 1 Wheeling Jesuit 1 0
King 1 1 W ilbe rfo rce 37 2
Lake Erie 4 0 Wilmington 32 18
Lee 2 0 W isconsin-LaCrosse 1 0
Liberty 0 2 Wittenberg 11 4
Lindsey Wilson 2 1 Wooster 9 9
Lorain County 1 0 Wright Patterson AFB 4 0
Lyndon State 2 0 Wright State 8 6
Madonna 7 2 Xavier 2 2
Maine-Fort Kent
Malloy
Malone
Manchester
Marian

2
1

31
3
1

0
0
11
3
1

759

(53 years  - .585)
2014-15 O pponen ts  in B old

538
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Brittany Smart
3,236 points 

(2003-07)

Diane Rank
1,760 points 
(1988-92)

Point Club
-thru 11/22/14-

I >
Kari Flunker

2,275 points 
(2001-05)

Kirsten Rossotti
2,229 points 

(1998-00, 2001-03)

Vicki Butler
2,103 points 

(1976-80)

Kayla Jenerette
1,825 points 
(2010-14)

"ll h ■'

’ Jet f t SPSf  mk1'
. % jH

Alison Lemon
1,710 points 
(2006-10)

Julie Nourse
1,706 points 
(1997-2001)

Melissa Hartman
1,678 points 
(1992-96)

Julie Stauffer
1,656 points 
(2000-04)

Amy Zehr
1,642 points 
(1989-93)

Emily Delimpo
1,556 points 
(2002-06)

Aubrey Siemon
1,541 points 

(2007-11)

Chris Friesen
1,441 points 
(1985-89)

Karah Walton
1,331 points 
(2003-07)

Amanda Porter
1,322 points 
(1997-2001)

Cathy Bunton
1,080 points 
(1974-78)

Owned and operated 
by Ronnie, Sandy & 

Toby Acton

ONLINE
ORDERING NOW 

AVAILABLE!

Colonial Pizza and Deli
98 North Main • Cedarville, Ohio 45314

766-5779
colonialpizzacedarville.com

HOURS:
— Sunday—

5:00 pm to 11:00 pm 
—Monday thru Thursday— 

11:00 am to 11:00 pm 
—Friday & Saturday— 
11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Rachel Hurley
1,274 points 

(2007-11)

Lydia Miller
1,184 points 

(2007-11)

Kristi Beougher
1,063 points 

(2003-07)

Raegan Ryan
1,035 points 
(2011-2015)

1,057 points 
(1979-83)

Val Whisler

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu LADY JACKET BASKETBALL 9



2014-15 Cedarville University Basketball Statistics
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 4-1 1-0 2-1 1-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-1 1-0 2-1 1-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avq fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fq% ft-fta ft% off def tot avq Pf dq a to blk stl pts avq
10 Ryan, Raegan 5-5 '67 33.4 35-65 .538 12-23 .522 13-17 .765 3 7 10 2.0 11 0 20 14 0 17 95 19.0
13 Brittenham, Kaysie 5-5 149 29.8 27-59 .458 13-31 .419 5-6 .833 3 19 22 4.4 7 0 15 10 3 18 72 14.4
23 Linkous, Kayla 5-5 153 30.6 17-39 .436 4-9 .444 27-28 .964 7 11 18 3.6 8 0 9 9 3 9 65 13.0
11 Hochstetler, Regina 5-0 95 19.0 13-40 .325 6-18 .333 5-8 .625 2 7 9 1.8 2 0 4 9 0 5 37 7.4
44 Watterworth, Breanne 5-0 70 14.0 14-21 .667 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 8 9 17 3.4 14 0 2 3 1 1 31 6.2
03 Vander Plas, Taylor 5-5 103 20.6 6-16 .375 1-3 .333 11-14 .786 4 10 14 2.8 9 0 8 6 0 1 24 4.8
04 Wolford, Abby 5-0 57 11.4 9-23 .391 4-12 .333 0-1 .000 1 7 8 1.6 15 2 7 13 0 3 22 4.4
22 Gordon, Deborah 5-5 113 22.6 8-20 .400 1-1 1000 1-4 .250 5 11 16 3.2 11 1 6 8 1 5 18 3.6
20 Buckley, Taylor 3-0 8 2.7 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 2 5 1.7 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 1.7
30 Williams, Emily 5-0 33 6.6 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-8 .125 4 3 7 1.4 5 0 0 2 0 2 5 1.0
14 Tyler Haley 2-0 11 5.5 1-1 1000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
12 Robinson, Whitney 5-0 29 5.8 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 4-4 1000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 1 5 0 1 4 08
24 Holm, Kaitlyn 4-0 12 3.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 24 .500 1 1 2 0.5 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 0.5

Team 12 18 30 3
Total......... 5 1000 134-297 .451 41-100 .410 73-100 .730 54 107 161 32.2 89 3 75 84 8 65 382 764
Opponents..... 5 1000 121-281 .431 40-110 .364 77-97 .794 62 121 183 36.6 90 - 77 110 18 47 359 71.8

“Official Charter Company of the 
Cedarville Yellow Jackets”

937- 879-3000
8250 Expansion Way • Dayton, OH 45424

Ra m a d a
W O R L D W I D E

(937) 372-9921
Proud sponsors of 

Yellow Jacket Basketball

“Please ask about our 
Cedarville University 

rate”

300 Xenia Town Square 
Xenia, Ohio 43585

2014-15 Ferris State University Basketball Statistics
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AW AY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES
CONFERENCE
NON-CONFERENCE

2-0
0 - 0
2-0

0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0

Total 3-Point F-Throw

1 -0
0 - 0
1 -0

Rebounds

1 -0
0 - 0
1 -0

## Player gp-gs min avq fa-faa fq% 3fa-faa 3fq% ft-fta ft% off def tot avq Pf dq a to blk Stl pts avq
03 Destiney Robinson 2-2 41 20.5 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 5-9 .556 0 2 2 1.0 3 0 1 6 0 0 13 6.5
04 Emily Evans 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0.0
10 Ally Christman 2-0 41 20.5 5-13 .385 4-8 .500 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 1.5 4 0 5 3 0 3 18 9.0
12 Katie Mavis 2-2 56 28.0 8-15 .533 0-3 .000 7-12 .583 0 6 6 3.0 3 0 4 8 0 4 23 11.5
20 Rachel Mclnerney 2-0 16 8.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 6 6 3.0 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 1.0
21 Kara Hess 2-2 43 21.5 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 3.5 5 0 3 2 1 1 7 3.5
24 Dena Droste 2-2 53 26.5 3-14 .214 1-8 .125 7-8 .875 0 6 6 3.0 5 0 5 4 0 3 14 7.0
32 Heidi Highstreet 2-0 17 8.5 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 3 4 7 3.5 3 0 1 2 0 0 11 5.5
34 Ashley Rando 2-0 37 18.5 6-13 .462 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0 9 9 4.5 5 0 5 6 2 3 16 8.0
40 Christina Branch 2-2 46 23.0 12-19 .632 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 8 15 23 11.5 7 0 2 5 1 1 27 13.5
44 Hannah Hoffman 2-0 44 22.0 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 15 17 8.5 5 0 2 3 4 2 8 4.0

Team 1 5 6 1
Total......... 2 400 46-106 .434 8-28 .286 39-57 .684 18 75 93 46.5 42 0 29 45 9 18 139 69.5
Opponents..... 2 400 42-138 .304 15-52 .288 27-49 .551 34 52 86 43.0 48 - 25 32 3 21 126 63.0
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Cedarville University "Lady Jackets" (4-1)
HEAD COACH: KIRK MARTIN (14th year, 335-97, .775)
ASSISTANT COACHES: STEVE BUETTELL, KARI HOFFMAN, STACIE TRAVIS

No Player Pos Ht Yr Hometown 3-Pt. FG 2-Pt. FG Free Throws Fouls 3FG 2FG FT TP
3 Taylor Vander Plas G 5-9 Jr Ripon, WI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

4 Abby Wolford G 5-7 Fr Cincinnati, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

10 Raegan Ryan G 5-5 Sr Canisteo, NY 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

11 Regina Hochstetler G 5-7 Fr Berlin, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

12 Whitney Robinson G 5-7 Jr Enon, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

13 Kaysie Brittenham G 5-8 Jr Toledo, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

14 Haley Tyler G 5-9 Fr Seneca, SC 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

20 Taylor Buckley F 5-11 Fr West Greenwich, RI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

22 Deborah Gordon F 5-11 Sr Pompano Beach, FL 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

23 Kayla Linkous F 5-10 Jr New Madison, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

24 Kaitlyn Holm G 5-8 Fr Charlotte, NC 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

30 Emily Williams F 5-11 Fr Fredericktown, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

44 Breanne Watterworth C 6-3 Fr Lake Orion, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

One mile north of 
Yellow Springs 

on Route 68

OPEN 7 AM TO 10 PM 
EVERY DAY

937-325-0629

&  m  Teleflor̂  r j ’

372-1436 www.flowerstopofxenia.com

“YOUR ALL OCCASION FLORIST” 
57 W. Main St., Downtown Xenia 

AREA WIDE DELIVERY

Ferris State University "Bulldogs" (2-0)
HEAD COACH: 
ASSISTANT COACHES:

COLLEEN LAMOREAUX-TATE (3rd year, 25-27, .481) 
SHEA MEAD, CHARLETTE MULLER

No Player Pos Ht Yr Hometown 3-Pt. FG 2-Pt. FG Free Throws Fouls 3FG 2FG FT TP
3 Destiney Robinson G 5-3 Jr Grand Rapids, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
4 Emily Evans G 5-6 So Canton, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
10 Ally Christman G 5-10 So Fort Wayne, IN 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
12 Katie Mavis G 5-8 Jr St. Joseph, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
20 Rachel McInerney F 6-1 Fr Saginaw, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
21 Kara Hess F 5-11 Sr Grand Rapids, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
22 Hannah Evo G 5-6 Fr Fenton, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
23 Natalia Bukur G 5-10 So St. Petersburg, Russia 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
24 Dena Droste G 5-7 Jr DeWitt, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
25 Kendra Enszer F 6-0 So Big Rapids, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
32 Heidi Highstreet F 5-11 Sr Algonac, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
34 Ashley Rando G/F 5-9 Sr Jackson, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
40 Christina Branch F/C 6-2 Jr Grand Rapids, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
44 Hannah Hoffman C 6-3 Sr Okemos, MI 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
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G-MAC Women's Basketball
Player of the Week

(Nov. 16-22, 2014)

Kaysie Brittenham
Cedarville • Junior • Toledo, OH

Kaysie Brittenham has been named the G-MAC Women's 
Basketball Athlete of the Week, giving the Lady Jackets 
their second-straight Athlete of the Week to start the sea­
son. Brittenham guided the team  to a 2-1 week with wins 
over Tiffin on the road and then against Mount Vernon 
Nazarene at home, while leading the team  in scoring in a 
losing effort at Bellarmine.

In the first two games of the week, on the road at Bellarmine and at Tiffin, 
Brittenham scored a team-high 28 points and 22 points respectively. Against 
Bellarm ine she went 10-17 from the floor, including going 4-7 from long range. She 
added a team-high six rebounds, along with two assists and two steals.

In the team 's come-from-behind win at Tiffin, she led the team  in scoring with 22 
point on 9-15 shooting. She once again went 4-7 from long range, while adding four 
rebounds, four assists, and four steals.

The team trailed by 10 points with just over 10 minutes to play, she scored six of 
the next nine points for the Lady Jackets and assisted on the three-pointer. With 
4:13 remaining she tied the game at 64-64 on a three-pointer, and then leading 67­
66, she assisted on the final field goal of the game for Cedarville, which finished the 
game with four free throws to win 73-69.

In the final game of the week, Cedarville won 82-61 over MVNU, and in limited 
m inutes Brittenham scored 11 points, including going 3-3 in the second half. She 
made three jum pers from behind the arc, had three rebounds, three assists, and five 
steals in the win.

For the week, she totaled 61 points (20.3 ppg), 13 rebounds, nine assists, and 11 
steals, while shooting 55%  (11-20) from long range. She now leads the G-MAC in 
steals (18) and three-pointers made (13). She is also second in assists to turnover 
ratio (15 assists to 10 turnovers).

2014-15
Women’s Basketball 

Standings

(thru 11/22/14) G-MAC Overall
School W L Pct. W L Pct. Streak
Cedarville 0 0 .000 4 1 .800 W2
Davis & Elkins 0 0 .000 3 1 .750 W3

Central State 0 0 .000 1 2 .333 W1
T revecca 0 0 .000 1 2 .333 L2

Alderson Broaddus 0 0 .000 0 3 .000 L3
Kentucky Wesleyan 0 0 .000 0 4 .000 L4
Ohio Valley 0 0 .000 0 4 .000 L4

Salem International 0 0 .000 0 4 .000 L4
Ursuline 0 0 .000 0 4 .000 L4

Other Davis & Elkins at WV Tech - 1 PM
Games Saint Josephs’ IN at Alderson Broaddus - 6 PM
Today Kentucky State at Central State - 6 PM
in the Pitt-Johnstown at Salem International - 6 PM

G-MAC Bellarmine at Trevecca - 7 PM

Head Coach Kirk Martin
Kirk Martin has been the head women's basketball coach at Cedarville 
University since the 2001-02 season. After building the Lady Jackets into 
one of the top NAIA programs in the country, he has guided them to a suc­
cessful transition in NCAA Division II.

Martin’s teams have averaged 25.5 wins per season during his tenure. 
CU has amassed one NCCAA title, two NAIA Division II national runner-up 
finishes, and six conference championships.

Prior to Martin’s arrival, the Lady Jackets had won 20 games in a sea­
son twice. He has accomplished the feat 11 times including back-to-back 
35-win campaigns in 2004 and 2005.

Cedarville posted an 18-10 record last winter and was 13-3 in the Great 
Midwest Athletic Conference. The women were among the G-MAC leaders 
the entire season and advanced to the league tournament semifinals.

The Lady Jackets ended up 20-10 in their first active NCAA season in 
2012-13 and posted a 24-8 mark during its NCAA provisional year in 2011­
12. CU captured the NCCAA Midwest Region banner each year, was the 
2012 NCCAA runner-up, and also claimed the 2012 Ohio Independent 
Championship title.

Cedarville made its eighth and final appearance at the 2011 NAIA 
Division II National Tournament which featured a surprising run to the quar­
terfinals. The Lady Jackets knocked off perennial powers Saint Francis 
(Ind.) and Ozarks before losing to unbeaten Davenport to finish the season 
24-10.

Martin guided Cedarville to five straight NAIA national tournament 
appearances from 2003 through 2007 including back-to-back runner-up 
finishes in 2004 and 2005. The Jackets ended up with a 17-8 record at the 
event with a semifinals achievement in 2007, quarterfinals efforts in 2006 
and 2011, and a pair of second round showings.

Martin’s club owned American Mideast Conference titles from 2003 
through 2007 assembling an 86-4 record during that timespan. CU ran off 
three straight undefeated league campaigns in the AMC South Division 
from 2004 through 2006 which included a conference-record 72-game win­
ning streak.

Martin was able to lead a young Lady Jacket squad to a strong finish 
and the NCCAA national title in 2008. He was named the NCCAA National 
Coach of the Year.

Martin took over the coaching reigns at his alma 
mater in 2001-02 and promptly guided Cedarville to a 
23-10 record - at the time a school record for the 
most wins in a single season. The Jackets posted a 
15-5 mark to finish fourth in the 19-team AMC. They 
were the only league school to beat the top three 
teams in the standings and all three were ranked in 
the NAIA Division II Top 25.

Martin came to Cedarville after developing 
Southeastern High School into one of Ohio’s elite 
Division IV girls’ basketball programs. He brought 
with him an impressive list of credentials produced at 
a school where he was employed since graduating 
from Cedarville College in 1976. He earned his 
Educational Administration from the University of Dayton in 1982.

Martin coached Southeastern, located just eight miles away in South 
Charleston, Ohio, to a 297-34 record for a .897 winning percentage during 
a coaching career that spanned 1986-97 and 1999-2001. He led the 
Trojans to the Ohio Division IV state championship in 1996, one state run­
ner-up finish, and to 11 Kenton Trace Conference championships including 
ten straight. Southeastern assembled a 162-game KTC winning streak, 
won all 11 district title games they ever played in, and advanced to the 
Division IV Sweet 16 in 11 of his last 12 years.

Martin never had a losing season at Southeastern and earned numer­
ous honors for his team’s accomplishments. He was tabbed state Coach of 
the Year in 1989, was twice named Southwest District Coach of the Year, 
was a four-time District 9 Coach of the Year, and was a six-time Clark 
County Coach of the Year. He was inducted into the Cedarville University 
Athletic Hall of Fame in 1998 for his coaching accomplishments.

Kirk and his wife, Vicki, reside in Springfield. The Martins have three chil­
dren, who are all Cedarville graduates: older daughter, Amy Fourman, who 
is a former Lady Jacket volleyball and basketball player, resides in 
Worthington, Ohio with her husband, Aaron, and their three children; 
younger daughter, Kelly Mangin, lives in Fairborn, Ohio with her husband, 
Bryan, and their two children; and son, Brent, is a former member of the 
Yellow Jacket golf and tennis teams, resides in Springfield, Ohio.

master’s degree in

12 LADY JACKET BASKETBALL yellowjackets.cedarville.edu



Great Midwest Athletic Conference - Women's Basketball

Alderson Broaddus (0-3)
11/15 at Wheeling Jesuit L 48-85

11/18 at Fairmont State L 49-89

11/22 at Bowie State L 60-78

11/25 ST. JOSEPH’S IN 6 PM

12/2 at Washington Adv. 7 PM

12/6 DAVIS & ELKINS* 2 PM

12/8 WAYNESBURG 6 PM

12/10 BOWIE STATE 6 PM

12/18 at Point Park 1 PM

12/30 at Lincoln 4 PM

1/3 at Ohio Valley* 5:30 PM

1/5 at Salem Intl.* 6 PM

1/8 CENTRAL ST.* 5:15 PM

1/10 CEDARVILLE* 2 PM

1/17 URSULINE* 2 PM

1/22 at Trevecca* 7 PM

1/24 at KY Wesleyan* 2 PM

1/29 SALEM INTL.* 5:15 PM

1/31 OHIO VALLEY* 2 PM

2/5 at Cedarville* 5:30 PM

2/7 at Central State* 2 PM

2/10 at Washington Adv. 6 PM

2/14 at Ursuline’' 6 PM

2/19 KY WESLEYAN" 5:15 PM

2/21 TREVECCA" 2 PM

2/28 at Davis & Elkins" 2 PM

11/14

11/15

11/18

11/20

11/22

11/25

12/2

12/4

12/6

12/13

12/19

12/20

1/3

1/8

1/10

1/15

1/17

1/22

1/24

1/29

1/31

2/5

2/7

2/12

2/14
2/19
2/21

2/26

■/
vs Ashland W 74-65

at Ohio Dominican W 85-82

at Bellarmine L 68-82

at Tiffin W 73-69

MT VERNON NAZ.W 82-61 

FERRIS STATE

at Ursuline* 

INDIANAPOLIS 

at Urbana 

vs West Liberty 

at Notre Dame OH 

at Central State* 

at Davis & Elkins* 

at Alderson Broadd 

KY WESLEYAN* 

TREVECCA*

OHIO VALLEY* 

at Salem Intl.* 

WILBERFORCE 

CENTRAL ST.* 

ALD. BROADDUS* 

DAVIS & ELKINS* 

at Trevecca* 

at KY Wesleyan'1 
SALEM INTL* 

at Ohio Valley" 
URSULINE'"

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

7 PM

2 PM

1 PM

5 PM

4 PM

4 PM

5:30 PM

us* 2 PM

5:30 PM

2 PM

5:30 PM

2 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

2 PM

7 PM

2 PM
5:30 PM

2 PM
7 PM

Central State (1-2)
11/15 vs Walsh L 62-85
11/16 at Lake Erie L 62-92
11/20 iU-Kokomo W 80-54
11/25 KY STATE 6 PM

12/6 URSULINE* 4 PM

12/7 PIKEVILLE 4 PM

12/9 LeMOYNE-OWEN 6 PM

12/18 IU-EAST 7 PM

12/20 LeMOYNE-OWEN 4 PM

1/3 CEDARVILLE* 4 PM

1/8 at Ald. Broaddus* 5:15 PM

1/10 at Davis & Elkins* 2 PM

1/15 TREVECCA* 5:30 PM

1/17 KY WESLEYAN* 2 PM

1/19 WILBERFORCE 6 PM

1/22 at Salem Intl.* 6 PM

1/24 OHIO VALLEY* 2 PM

1/26 at KY State 6 PM

1/31 at Cedarville* 5:30 PM

2/5 DAVIS & ELKINS* 5:30 PM

2/7 ALD. BROADDUS* 2 PM

2/12 at KY Wesleyan* 6:30 PM

2/14 at Trevecca* 2 PM

2/19 at Ohio Valley* 5:30 PM

2/21 SALEM INTL." 2 PM
2/24 BLUEFiELD ST. 7 PM
2/28 at Ursuline" 7 PM
3/2 at Bluefieid St. 6 PM

n a i / ie  JL P l lr in e  fQ-11

11/14 BLUEFIELD ST. L 70-78

11/15 POINT PARK W 81-69

11/19 OHIO CHRISTIAN W 91-49

11/22 PENN ST.-BEAVER W 94-69

11/25 at WV Tech 1 PM

12/3 at Bluefield St. 5:30 PM

12/6 at Ald. Broaddus* 2 PM

12/19 at Ashland 3 PM

12/20 vs Hillsdale 1 PM

1/3 at Salem Intl.* 2 PM

1/5 at Ohio Valley* 5:30 PM

1/8 CEDARVILLE* 5:30 PM

1/10 CENTRAL STATE* 2 PM

1/15 URSULINE* 5:30 PM

1/22 at KY Wesleyan* 6:30 PM

1/24 at Trevecca* 3 PM

1/29 OHIO VALLEY* 5:30 PM

1/31 SALEM INTL.* 2 PM

2/5 at Central State* 5:30 PM

2/7 at Cedarville* 2 PM

2/12 at Ursuline* 6 PM

2/14 CALIFORNIA PA 2 PM

2/19 TREVECCA" 5:30 PM

2/21 KY WESLEYAN" 2 PM

2/25 at Concord 5:30 PM

2/28 ALD. BROADDUS" 2 PM

11/14 at Oakland City L 71-77
11/15 at So. Indiana L 41-84
11/18 at Indiana PA L 43-83
11/20 at Fairmont St. L 43-73
11/22 at Malone PPd
12/1 at Penn St.-Beaver 6 PM
12/4 KY WESLEYAN" 5:30 PM
12/6 TREVECCA" 2 PM
12/11 GLENViLLE ST. 5:30 PM
12/13 at Charleston 2 PM
12/19 at Youngstown St. 11 AM
12/20 at Wheeling Jesuit 2 PM
1/3 ALD. BROADDUS" 5:30 PM
1/5 DAVIS & ELKINS" 5:30 PM
1/8 at Ursuline" 6 PM
1/10 KENT. ST.-Tusc. 2 PM
1/17 at Salem Inti." 2 PM
1/22 at Cedarville" 5:30 PM
1/24 at Central St." 2 PM
1/29 at Davis & Elkins" 5:30 PM
1/31 at Aid. Broaddus" 2 PM
2/5 URSULINE* 5:30 PM

2/14 SALEM INTL.* 2 PM

2/19 CENTRAL ST.* 5:30 PM

2/21 CEDARVILLE* 2 PM

2/26 at Trevecca* 7 PM

2/28 at KY Wesleyan* 2 PM

11/14 at Slippery Rock L 43-66
11/15 vs Lake Erie L 48-83
11/16 vs Walsh L 49-90
11/21 at King TN L 31-51
11/24 ST. JOSEPH’S IN 6 PM
11/25 PITT-JOHNSTOWN 6 PM
12/1 at Fairmont St. 6 PM
12/4 TREVECCA" 6 PM
12/6 KY WESLEYAN" 2 PM
12/9 at So. Indiana 6 PM
12/12 VIRGINIA ST. 7 PM
12/13 BLUEFIELD ST. 5 PM
12/19 at Wayne St. 7 PM
12/20 at North wood 2 PM
1/3 DAVIS & ELKINS" 2 PM
1/5 ALD. BROADDUS 6 PM
1/10 at Ursuline" 6 PM
1/17 OHIO VALLEY" 2 PM
1/22 CENTRAL STATE" 6 PM
1/24 CEDARVILLE" 2 PM
1/29 at Aid. Broaddus" 5:15 PM
1/31 at Davis & Elkins* 2 PM

2/7 URSULINE* 2 PM

2/14 at Ohio Valley* 2 PM

2/19 at Cedarville* 5:30 PM
2/21 at Central State* 2 PM

2/26 at KY Wesleyan* 6:30 PM

2/28 at Trevecca* 2 PM

11/17 at AL-Huntsville W 61-39
11/21 TRUMAN ST. L 62-80
11/22 FERRIS ST. L 60-68
11/25 BELLARMINE 7 PM
11/29 at MO-St. Louis 2 PM
12/1 vs AL-Huntsville 7 PM
12/4 at Salem Inti." 6 PM
12/6 at Ohio Valley" 2 PM
12/13 at Bellarmine 1 PM
12/15 LEWIS 7 PM
12/19 vs Carson-Newman 4 PM
12/20 vs Cincinnati Chr. 6 PM
1/3 URSULINE" 3 PM
1/5 LIPSCOMB 6 PM
1/10 at KY Wesleyan" 2 PM
1/15 at Central State" 5:30 PM
1/17 at Cedarville" 2 PM
1/22 ALD. BROADDUS" 7 PM
1/24 DAVIS & ELKINS" 3 PM
1/29 at Ursuline" 6 PM
2/7 KY WESLEYAN" 3 PM
2/12 CEDARVILLE* 7 PM

2/14 CENTRAL STATE* 2 PM

2/19 at Davis & Elkins* 5:30 PM

2/21 at Ald. Broaddus* 2 PM

2/26 OHIO VALLEY* 7 PM

2/28 SALEM INTL.* 2 PM

11/14 at Ohio Dominican L 65-96
11/15 vs Ashland L 43-83
11/19 WALSH L 53-78
11/23 at Clarion L 54-66
11/26 at Lake Erie 1 PM
11/29 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. 6 PM
12/4 CEDARVILLE" 7 PM
12/6 at Central State" 4 PM
12/10 at UNOH 7 PM
12/13 RIO GRANDE 6 PM
12/19 at Notre Dame OH 7:30 PM
12/20 vs West Liberty 2 PM
1/3 at T revecca" 3 PM
1/5 at KY Wesleyan" 6:30 PM
1/8 OHIO VALLEY" 6 PM
1/10 SALEM INTL." 6 PM
1/15 at Davis & Elkins" 5:30 PM
1/17 at Aid. Broaddus" 2 PM
1/24 MERCYHURST 6 PM
1/29 TREVECCA" 6 PM
1/31 KY WESLEYAN" 6 PM
2/5 at Ohio Valley* 5:30 PM

2/7 at Salem Intl.* 2 PM

2/12 DAVIS & ELKINS* 6 PM

2/14 ALD. BROADDUS* 6 PM

2/19 at Wilberforce 7 PM
2/26 at Cedarville* 7 PM

2/28 CENTRAL STATE* 7 PM

KY Wesleyan (0-4)
11/14 ASBURY L 68-70

11/18 SO. INDIANA L 58-72

11/21 vs Ferris State L 66-71

11/22 vs Truman State L 49-64

11/26 BEREA 7 PM

11/30 ST. JOSEPH’S IN 2 PM

12/4 at Ohio Valley* 5:30 PM

12/6 at Salem Intl. 2 PM

12/15 OAKLAND CITY 8 PM

12/19 CINCINNATI CHR. TBA

12/20 CARSON-NEWMAN TBA

1/5 URSULINE* 6:30 PM

1/10 TREVECCA* 2 PM

1/15 at Cedarville* 5:30 PM

1/17 at Central State* 2 PM

1/22 DAVIS & ELKINS* 6:30 PM

1/24 ALD. BROADDUS * 2 PM

1/31 at Ursuline* 6 PM

2/2 at Oakland City 8 PM

2/7 at Trevecca* 3 PM

2/12 CENTRAL ST.* 6:30 PM

2/14 CEDARVILLE* 2 PM

2/19 at Aid. Broaddus" 5:15 PM

2/21 at Davis & Elkins" 2 PM

2/26 SALEM INTL." 6:30 PM

2/28 OHIO VALLEY" 2 PM

relL 
.roof 
inns.
A ccor hotels

155 W. Leffel 
Lane

Springfield, OH 
45506

937-325-5356
“Proud to 

support the 
Yellow Jackets”
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500 Rebound Club

A u b re y  S iem on
1,362 rebounds 

(2007-11)

K irs ten  R osso tti
1,159 rebounds 

(1998-2000, 01-03)

E m ily  D e lim po
1,074 rebounds 

(2002-06)

A m y Zehr
1,049 rebounds 

(1989-93)

V ick i B u tle r
884 rebounds 

(1976-80)

A m y B a th rick
847 rebounds 

(1993-97)

C h ris tin e  C ope land
908 rebounds 

(1991-95)

K ris ti B eougher
908 rebounds 

(2003-07)

-thru 11/22/14-

D iane Rank
951 rebounds 

(1988-92)

C hris  Friesen
919 rebounds 

(1985-89)

J u lie  N ourse
918 rebounds 
(1997-2001)

B ritta n y  S m art
944 rebounds 

(2003-07)

H eid i P eterson
782 rebounds 

(1980-84)

Kari F lunke r
690 rebounds 

(2001-05)

S um m er B enn ing ton
676 rebounds 

(1995-98)

B ecky Cave
587 rebounds 

(1992-96)

Peg Q u ig ley
575 rebounds 

(1980-84)

Lyd ia  M ille r
527 rebounds 

(2007-11)

Karen H eadd ings M ary S to ckd a le  Lau ryn  R ob inson
521 rebounds 520 rebounds 503 rebounds

(1983-86) (2004-08) (2011-14)

M o lly  E arley
798 rebounds 

(2000-04)

Sweetwater
P R O M O T I O N S

Mike Hamilton
Your source for logo’d hats, jackets, 

polos, t-shirts, drinkware, pens, 
awards, gifts, etc.

770-861-0908
www.sweetwaterpro.com

Fresh Pure Chemical Free 
Drinking Water

A qucu^
tlQUSfel i very

1- 800- 800-8124 
Complimentary Trial Offer 

•  Cooler & Dispenser 
•  Sales & Rental 

www.aquafallswater. com

f  CEDARVILLE 1 
SELF STORAGE

Located at 31 S. Miller St. 
Cedarville, OH 45314

937-766-9780 
L 937-399-5490
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Season Top 10 Leaders
-thru 2013-14-

Career Top 10 Leaders
-thru 11/22/14-

Points
967 Brittany Smart, 2006-07 
890 Brittany Smart, 2005-06 
805 Brittany Smart, 2004-05 
743 Vicki Butler, 1979-80 
714 Kirsten Rossotti, 2002-03 
667 Amy Zehr, 1992-93 
663 Kari Flunker, 2004-05 
662 Kari Flunker, 2003-04 
642 Kirsten Rossotti, 2001-02 
574 Brittany Smart, 2003-04

Scoring Average
28.4 Brittany Smart, 2006-07
27.5 Vicki Butler, 1979-80
27.0 Brittany Smart, 2005-06
24.7 Amy Zehr, 1991-92 
23.9 Vicki Butler, 1978-79
21.8 Brittany Smart, 2004-05
21.0 Kirsten Rossotti, 2002-03
19.7 Vicki Butler, 1977-78
19.5 Kirsten Rossotti, 2001-02
18.7 Diane Rank, 1991-92

Field Goals Made
333 Brittany Smart, 2006-07 
323 Brittany Smart, 2005-06 
318 Brittany Smart, 2004-05 
279 Vicki Butler, 1979-80 
274 Amy Zehr, 1992-93 
258 Kirsten Rossotti, 2002-03 
249 Kari Flunker, 2004-05 
234 Kari Flunker, 2003-04 
229 Kirsten Rossotti, 2001-02 
218 Diane Rank, 1991-92

Field Goal Pct. (4 FGM/G)
.602 Lisa Campbell (168-279), 1983-84 
.601 Amy Zehr (274-456), 1992-93 
.600 Amy Zehr (153-255), 1990-91 
.594 Kayla Linkous (114-192), 2013-14 
.584 Julie Nourse (142-243), 1997-98 
.584 Julie Nourse (202-346), 1998-99 
.570 Brittany Smart (318-558), 2004-05 
.562 Kristi Beougher (146-260), 2006-07 
.544 Amy Bathrick (143-263), 1996-97 
.542 Kari Flunker (249-459), 2004-05

3-Point Field Goals Made
99 Kari Flunker, 2003-04
95 Kari Flunker, 2004-05
82 Brittany Smart, 2006-07
78 Brittany Smart, 2005-06
76 Kayla Jenerette, 2013-14 
75 Kara Cayton, 2010-11
74 Kari Flunker, 2002-03
72 Alison Lemon, 2008-09
70 Kari Flunker, 2001-02
70 Kayla Jenerette, 2012-13

3-Point Field Goal Pct. (1 FGM/G) 
.503 Kari Flunker (99-197), 2003-04 
.492 Kari Flunker (95-193), 2004-05 
.490 Alison Lemon (72-147), 2008-09 
.463 Brittany Smart (37-80), 2004-05 
.459 Brittany Smart (78-170), 2005-06 
.457 Crystal Patrick (37-81), 1987-88 
.457 Kayla Jenerette (59-129), 2010-11 
.434 Kayla Jenerette (76-175), 2013-14 
.427 Kayla Jenerette (70-164), 2012-13 
.426 Heather French (55-129), 1998-99

Free Throws Made
219 Brittany Smart, 2006-07 
196 Kirsten Rossotti, 2002-03 
185 Vicki Butler, 1979-80 
181 Kirsten Rossotti, 2001-02 
166 Brittany Smart, 2005-06 
152 Kirsten Rossotti, 1998-99
143 Aubrey Siemon, 2009-10 
140 Kirsten Rossotti, 1999-2000 
132 Brittany Smart, 2004-05 
128 Emily Delimpo, 2003-04

Free Throw Pct. (2 FTM/G)
.874 Brittany Smart (166-190), 2005-06 
.866 Amanda Porter (71-82), 1999-2000 
.862 Aubrey Siemon (125-145), 2010-11 
.846 Kari Flunker (77-91), 2001-02 
.846 Brittany Smart (219-259), 2006-07 
.841 Brittany Smart (132-157), 2004-05 
.835 Kayla Jenerette (96-115), 2011-12 
.825 Melissa Hartman (104-126), 1994-95 
.823 Kayla Jenerette (93-113), 2012-13 
.817 Aubrey Siemon (143-175), 2009-10

Rebounds
441 Aubrey Siemon, 2009-10 
402 Aubrey Siemon, 2010-11 
377 Amy Zehr, 1992-93 
346 Emily Delimpo, 2003-04 
342 Kirsten Rossotti, 2001-02 
340 Kirsten Rossotti, 2002-03 
336 Amy Zehr, 1991-92 
326 Amy Bathrick, 1996-97 
317 Aubrey Siemon, 2010-11 
316 Emily Delimpo, 2004-05 
297 Christine Copeland, 1994-95

Assists
178 Kari Flunker, 2003-04 
177 Kari Flunker, 2004-05 
168 Kari Flunker, 2002-03 
166 Joy Fagan, 1988-89 
165 Karah Walton, 2004-05 
163 Alison Lemon, 2009-10 
159 Karah Walton, 2005-06 
151 Raegan Ryan, 2013-14 
154 Linda Smart, 1983-84
144 Julie Stauffer, 2002-03

Blocks
75 Heidi Peterson, 1981-82 
55 Becky Cave, 1993-94 
53 Becky Cave, 1995-96 
53 Aubrey Siemon, 2009-10 
51 Diane Rank, 1991-92 
44 Aubrey Siemon, 2008-09 
42 Diane Rank, 1990-91 
42 Aubrey Siemon, 2010-11 
39 Kirsten Rossotti, 1999-2000 
37 Kirsten Rossotti, 2002-03

Steals
134 Cindy Cremeans, 1995-96

93 Brittany Smart, 2006-07
89 Kari Flunker, 2001-02
88 Brittany Smart, 2003-04
88 Kari Flunker, 2004-05
87 Kari Flunker, 2002-03
87 Brittany Smart, 2004-05
85 Melissa Hartman, 1995-96
83 Karah Walton, 2005-06
81 Joy Fagan, 1988-89

Points
3,236 Brittany Smart, 2003-07
2,275 Kari Flunker, 2001-05
2,229 Kirsten Rossotti, 1998-2000, 01-03
2,103 Vicki Butler, 1976-80
1,825 Kayla Jenerette, 2010-14
1,760 Diane Rank, 1988-92
1,758 Alison Lemon, 2006-10
1,706 Julie Nourse, 1997-2001
1,678 Melissa Hartman, 1992-96
1,656 Julie Stauffer, 2000-04

Scoring Average
22.8 Brittany Smart, 2003-07
22.1 Vicki Butler, 1976-80
17.0 Kirsten Rossotti, 1998-2000, 01-03
16.1 Diane Rank, 1988-92
16.0 Kari Flunker, 2001-05
15.9 Lynn Strickland, 1987-89
15.6 Amy Zehr, 1989-93
15.0 Kayla Jenerette, 2010-14
14.9 Chris Friesen, 1985-89
14.1 Julie Nourse, 1997-2001

Field Goals Made
1,180 Brittany Smart, 2003-06 

808 Kari Flunker, 2001-05 
806 Vicki Butler, 1976-80 
776 Kirsten Rossotti, 1998-2000, 01-03 
703 Diane Rank, 1988-92 
676 Julie Nourse, 1997-2001 
663 Amy Zehr, 1989-93 
612 Alison Lemon, 2006-10 
609 Kayla Jenerette, 2010-14 
603 Melissa Hartman, 1992-96

Field Goal Pct. (4 FGM/G)
.603 Lisa Campbell (207-343), 1982-84 
.570 Amy Zehr (663-1163), 1989-93 
.531 Julie Nourse (676-1272),

1997- 2001
.524 Brittany Smart (1180-2250), 2003-07 
.517 Kirsten Rossotti (776-1500),

1998- 2000, 01-03
.516 Diane Rank (703-1362), 1988-92 
.516 Emily Delimpo (596-1155), 2002-06 
.512 Aubrey Siemon (539-1053), 2007-11 
.502 Lynn Strickland (290-578), 1987-89 
.498 Kari Flunker (808-1621), 2001-05

3-Point Field Goals Made
338 Kari Flunker, 2001-05 
268 Kayla Jenerette, 2010-14 
245 Brittany Smart, 2003-07 
231 Kara Cayton, 2008-12 
221 Rachel Hurley, 2007-11 
214 Julie Stauffer, 2000-04 
206 Alison Lemon, 2006-10 
158 Raegan Ryan, 2011-15 
154 Melissa Hartman, 1992-96 
153 Karah Walton, 2003-06

3-Point Field Goal Pct. (0.5 FGM/G) 
.458 Kari Flunker (338-738), 2001-05 
.439 Crystal Patrick (43-98), 1984-88 
.430 Kayla Jenerette (268-623), 2010-14 
.412 Brittany Smart (245-595), 2003-07 
.406 Raegan Ryan (158-389), 2011-15 
.390 Heather French (127-326), 1995-99 
.375 Kaysie Brittenham (63-168), 

2011-12, 13-15
.373 Alison Lemon (206-552), 2006-10 
.366 Stacie Travis (139-380), 2003-07 
.363 Kara Cayton (231-636), 2008-12

Free Throws Made
669 Kirsten Rossotti, 1998-2000, 01-03
631 Brittany Smart, 2003-07
491 Vicki Butler, 1976-80
463 Aubrey Siemon, 2007-11
363 Emily Delimpo, 2002-06
354 Diane Rank, 1988-92
354 Julie Nourse, 1997-2001
339 Kayla Jenerette, 2010-14
328 Alison Lemon, 2006-10
321 Kari Flunker, 2001-05

Free Throw Pct. (2 FTM/G)
.837 Brittany Smart (631-754), 2003-07 
.813 Kari Flunker (321-395), 2001-05 
.804 Aubrey Siemon (463-576), 2007-11 
.800 Kayla Jenerette (339-424), 2010-14 
.763 Melissa Hartman (318-417), 

1992-96
.756 Julie Stauffer (270-357), 2000-04 
.756 Kayla L inkous (189-250), 2012-15 
.755 Julie Nourse (354-469), 1997-2001 
.723 Kirsten Rossotti (669-925), 

1998-2000, 01-03
.699 Alison Lemon (328-469), 2006-10

Rebounds
1,362 Aubrey Siemon, 2007-11 
1,159 Kirsten Rossotti, 1998-2000, 01-03 
1,074 Emily Delimpo, 2002-06 
1,049 Amy Zehr, 1989-93 

951 Diane Rank, 1988-92 
944 Brittany Smart, 2003-07 
919 Chris Friesen, 1985-89 
918 Julie Nourse, 1997-2001 
908 Christine Copeland, 1991-95 
908 Kristi Beougher, 2003-07

Assists
644 Kari Flunker, 2001-05 
545 Brittany Smart, 2003-07 
513 Karah Walton, 2003-07 
477 Alison Lemon, 2006-10 
467 Julie Stauffer, 2000-04 
456 Melissa Hartman, 1992-96 
402 Raegan Ryan, 2011-15 
398 Heather French, 1995-99 
368 Kayla Jenerette, 2010-14 
335 Amanda Porter, 1997-2001 
321 Linda Smart, 1981-84 
316 Charity Cole, 1996-2000

Blocks
172 Becky Cave, 1992-96 
158 Aubrey Siemon, 2007-11 
149 Diane Rank, 1988-92 
129 Kirsten Rossotti, 1998-2000, 01-03 

88 Molly Earley, 2000-04 
84 Danielle Spiliotis, 2009-10, 11-14 
75 Heidi Peterson, 1980-84 
67 Karah Walton, 2003-07 
58 Christine Copeland, 1992-96 
49 Kristi Beougher, 2003-07

Steals
345 Brittany Smart, 2003-07 
331 Kari Flunker, 2001-05 
293 Melissa Hartman, 1992-96 
252 Alison Lemon, 2006-10 
250 Karah Walton, 2003-07 
230 Amanda Porter, 1997-2001 
214 Cindy Cremeans, 1994-96 
184 Amy Zehr, 1989-93 
180 Kayla Jenerette, 2010-14 
177 Heather French, 1995-99
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National Church Residences
Leg acy  V il iag e

\  DISTINCTIVE SENIOR R

Independent Living Patio Homes, Assisted Living, 
Memory Care, and a NEW Skilled Rehabilitation Center

t=J

• ♦  ♦  ♦  888-712-0837

www.legacyvillagehomes.org

Player Profiles
Regina Hochstetl 
5-7, Freshman 
Guard 
Berlin, OH
Berlin Hiland High School
Regina Hochstetler is one of seven rookies on 
the 2014-15 CU women’s basketball
team.... produced an outstanding four-year

career at Hiland High School....four-
year letter winner in basketball....
member of two-time Ohio Division IV 
runner-up squad....earned All-Ohio 
First Team honors as a senior after
averaging 18.7 points per game.....
East District Player of the Year and 
District 5 First Team recognition as a
senior.... Inter Valley Conference
Player of the Year....appeared in Ohio
North/South All-Star game.... aver­
aged 17.7 ppg as a junior to garner All-
Ohio special mention....named the
Division 4 District 5 Coaches’
Association Player of the Year....
District 5 First Team selection I VC
First Team honors....District 5 and all­
conference second team and as a
freshman....completed prep career
with 1,467 points.

Personal - Nursing major at Cedarville University....bom 1/20/96 in
Dover, OH....daughter of Duane and Anna Hochstetler.... has two
younger brothers and a younger sister.

Career Stats:
Year GP-GS FGM-FGA PCT 3GM-3GA PCT FTM-FTA PCT REB AVG PTS AVG
2014-15 5-0 13-40 .325 6-18 .333 5-8 .625 9 1.8 37 7.4

FAMILY 
CARS

“Proud to Support the Yellow Jackets

415 Bellbrook Avenue • P.O. Box 189 
Xenia, Ohio 45385-0189 

(937) 372-3541 • Fax (937) 372-3141
www.swlmk.com

Cedarville Fertilizer (937) 766-2411 937-426-9564
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Gourmet Gift 
Baskets 

and
Gift Shop

Helping you share the special moments with 
the people in your life

20 North Fountain Avenue 
in downtown Springfield

937-324-9774
www.thebestgourmetgiftbaskets.com 

Local delivery and nationwide shipping

Mom and Dad’s 
Dairy Bar & Grille

320 N. Main Street 
Cedarville, OH

(937) 766-2046

Offering Game 
Night Specials

13 E. Chillicothe St., 
Cedarville, OH

— ► 766-7299
“We Back the Jackets!”
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Springfield, Ohio 

937-325-8480

RUDY’S
SMOKE I P  HOUSE

2222 S Limestone St Springfield, O il 45505 (957)

A t Rudys Smokehouse
and Catering we like to
go above and beyond
your expectations. W e
put our heart and soul
into all of our food.
making sure that
every bite is better
than the last

erium
group

888 .4 .Cerium
theceriumgroup.com

PRINT I PROMO I APPAREL I FULFILLMENT I DESIGN

Jackets Succeed in Classroom

CEDARVILLE, Ohio - Cedarville University student-athletes con­
tinue to be just as impressive in the classroom as they are in the 
field of competition.

The Yellow Jackets remain among the best in Division II 
according to the recently released NCAA Academic Success 
Rate data.

CU tied for 12th nationally among 313 Division II schools in 
Federal Graduation Rate at 78 percent. The FGR computes the 
percentage of student-athletes, who earned their degree in the 
six-year window from the 2007-08 academic year through 2012­
13.

The Academic Success Rate (ASR) calculates how student- 
athletes are making satisfactory progress toward a degree. 
Cedarville, at 91 percent, tied for 21st in the country in that cate­
gory.

Fran Campbell, Assistant Academic Vice President for Student 
Success & University Registrar, proclaimed, "We are pleased to 
confirm that the academic success and graduation rates for our 
student-athletes remain very strong, and even improved in com­
parison with last year's commendable percentages.

"Although the graduation rate for our overall student body 
decreased slightly to 70% for this reporting cycle, this rate for our 
student-athletes increased to 78%. This is a notable comparison 
which reflects very positively on the quality and achievements of 
our student-athletes!"

According to the NCAA report, the FGR for all Division II stu­
dent-athletes across the country is 55 percent, an improvement of 
one percent over last year, while the rate for the overall student 
body remained the same at 48 percent. The DII national ASR 
average is 71 percent.

Athletic Director Dr. Alan Geist added, "This is a great achieve­
ment. God continually blesses Cedarville University with tremen­
dous student-athletes who take all aspects of their education seri­
ously.

"As always, I want to say thanks to our coaching staff and to 
each member of our faculty, staff, and administration for all they 
have done to help our student-athletes be successful in the class­
room."

Highlights:
• Yellow Jacket student-athletes tied for 12th nationally among 
313 Division II schools in Federal Graduation Rate (78%).
• CU student-athletes tied for 21st in the country in Academic 
Success Rate (91%).
• Yellow Jacket student-athletes' FGR of 78% compares to 70% 
for the overall student-body.
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2014-15 Cedarville University Cheerleaders

The Cedarville University Cheerleaders and Mascot takes great 
pride in giving 100% at Yellow Jacket basketball games. This group 
is dedicated to upholding the rich traditions of Cedarville University 
through leadership skills, dedication, commitment, community 
involvement, mentorship to the youth of today and promoting school 
spirit through sporting events, exhibitions and competitive events.

• Cassie Brown / Catawba, OH

• Ryan Coffman / Springfield, OH

• Brooke Hamende / Noblesville, IN

• Jessica Hand / Warsaw, IN

• Brydon Koch / Bellbrook, OH

• Kayla Marks / Fleming, OH

• Kristian Marks / Fleming, OH

• Corey Newlen / Vincent, OH

• Saraleah Park / Rochester Hills, Ml

• Steve Reeves / Tipp City, OH

• Mitchell Ryan / Hopkins, Ml

• Tim Silver / Carrollton, OH

• Matthew Smith / Cincinnati, OH
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2014-15 Cedarville University Women's Basketball

5-9, Guard 
Junior 

Ripon, WI

Abby Wolford  
5-7, Guard 
Freshman 

Cincinnati, OH 
@abbycadabby54

Raegan Ryan Regina Hochstetler
5-5, Guard 5-7, Guard

Senior Freshman
Canisteo, NY Berlin, OH
@r_ryan10 @_reg11

Whitney Robinson 
5-7, Guard 

Junior 
Enon, OH 

@WRobinson11

Kaysie Brittenham  
5-8, Guard 

Junior 
Toledo, OH 

@TheTwinkDoc

Haley Tyler 
5-9, Guard 
Freshman 
Seneca, SC 

@hals5

Taylor Buckley 
5-11, Forward 

Freshman
West Greenwich, RI

Deborah Gordon 
5-11, Forward 

Senior
Pompano Beach, FI 
@Deborahgordon22

Kayla Linkous 
5-10, Forward 

Junior
New Madison, OH 

@Kayiinkous

Kaitlyn  Holm  
5-8, Guard 
Freshman 

Charlotte, NC 
@kaitlin_holm11

Emily  Williams 
5-11, Forward 

Freshman 
Fredericktown, OH 
@WHIiams22Emiiy

Breanne Watterworth
6-3, Center 
Freshman 

Lake Orion, MI 
@Bre_watter32
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